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CLASS VIII.-MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

iem. CHARITABLE—continued. 7-'
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VOTE No. 53—continued.
Other Charges—

Burial Expenses of Destitute Persons
Compassionate Allowances-

Widow and Family of Denis Phelan
Widow of R. J. Deighton
David Armstrong

Maintenance of Discharged and Aged Imbeciles
Grant to Benevolent Societies' Work
Grant for refuge work
Salvation Army Prison-brigade work
Contingencies

£
100

52
30
52
10

100
1,500

250
500

Total—Vote No. 53
2,594

3,007

ROTORUA SANATORIUM.
1897-98.

Total number of officers ... 9
VOTE No. 54.

Salaries—
Resident Medical Officer
Matron
Bath Attendants
Wardsman
Servants

400
95

320
52
92_

959
350
100
75
50
10

150
735

2
3
4
5
6
7

Other Charges—
Rations
Fuel and Light
Bedding, Furniture, and Crockery
Surgery and Dispensary
Wines, Spirits, &c.
Miscellaneous ....

1,219

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 " 475

260
Total—Vote No. 54

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.
1897-98.

Total number of officers ... 27
VOTE No. 55.

Salaries—
Secretary and Chief Inspector of Factories
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk (Typist)
4 Inspectors of Factories (Male), at £185
Inspector of Factories (Male) ...
Inspector of Factories (Female)
Cadet

375
275
105
90

740
120
160
50

1,915
2
3
4

Other Charges—
Expenses of Bureau
State Farms
Expenses in connection with " The Conciliation and

Arbitration Act, 1894 " ...
Expenses Royal Commission inquiring into administra-

tion of private benefit societies

3,500
800

1,200
5

550
6,050

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 " 740

5,310
Total—Vote No. 55 ... 7,225

TOTAL OF CLASS VIII. £50^ 1,233
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