Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—co	-continued.
--------------------------------------	-------------

tem.	CHARITABLE—continued.				1897–98.	
	VOTE No. 53—continued.					
2	OTHER CHARGES— Burial Expenses of Destitute P	ersons	•••		£ 100	£
3	Compassionate Allowances— Widow and Family of Denis	Phelan			52	
4	Widow of R. J. Deighton				30	
5	David Armstrong				52	
6	Maintenance of Discharged and	Aged I	mbeciles		10	
7	Grant to Benevolent Societies'	Work			100	
8	Grant for refuge work		•••		1,500	
0	Salvation Army Prison-brigade	work	•••	•••	250	
.0	Contingencies		•••	•••	500	
	TOTAL-VOTE No.	53	: / :		2,594	3,00
	ROTORUA SANA		М.			0,,00
	Total number of office		1897-98 <i>i</i> 9			
1	VOTE No. 54. SALARIES—		· .			
T	TO '1 + NF 1' 1 () 60				400	
	Matron	•			95	
	Bath Attendants		•••		320	
	Wardsman				52	
	Servants	•			92	
	OTHER CHARGES—			1	959	
2	Rations				350	
3	Fuel and Light			.,.	100	
4	Bedding, Furniture, and Crocke	ry			75	
5	Surgery and Dispensary				50	
6	Wines, Spirits, &c		•••		10	
7	Miscellaneous	•	•••		150	
	Less estimated credits un-	der sect	ion 41 of	"The	735	
	Public Revenues Act, 1891"				475	
	TOTAL-VOTE No.	54	•••	-		1,219
	DEPARTMENT OF					
	Total number of officer		1897-98. 27			
1	VOTE No. 55. SALARIES—				0 5 2	
	Secretary and Chief Inspector of	f Factor	ries	•••	$egin{array}{c c} 375 \\ 275 \\ \hline \end{array}$	
	Chief Clerk	•	•••	•••	105	
	Clerk Clerk (Typist)	•	•••	•••	90	
	4 Inspectors of Factories (Male), at £1	85	:::	740	
	Inspector of Factories (Male)				120	
	Inspector of Factories (Female)		•••		160	
	Cadet		•••		50	
	Omran Carrage				1,915	
2	OTHER CHARGES—			[3,500	
3	Expenses of Bureau State Farms	•	•••		800	
4	Expenses in connection with	"The	Conciliatio	n and		
~	Arbitration Act, 1894"				1,200	
5	Expenses Royal Commission in	quiring	into admi	nistra-		
	tion of private benefit socie	ties	•••		550	
				. -	6,050	
	Less estimated credits unde	er secti	on 41 of	" The	, ·	
	Public Revenues Act, 1891	,,		•••	740	
í				-	5,310	
	Total-Voti	No 5	5		0,010	7,225